502300019 04/05/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TRACY L. ANDREW	04/02/2013
STEPHEN T. VUKOSIC	04/02/2013
ANDREW MACK	04/02/2013
R. MICHAEL DATZ	04/02/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STAR HEADLIGHT & LANTERN CO., INC.
Street Address:	455 ROCHESTER STREET
City:	AVON
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	14414

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29433460

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5854246196

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: KLUKACHER@LUKACHERLAWGROUP.COM

Correspondent Name: KENNETH J. LUKACHER

Address Line 1: 3136 WINTON ROAD SOUTH, SUITE 301
Address Line 4: ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14623

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kenenth J. LuKacher
Signature:	/Kenneth J. LuKacher/
Date:	04/05/2013

Total Attachments: 4

source=139ASSIGNfixed#page1.tif source=139ASSIGNfixed#page2.tif source=139ASSIGNfixed#page3.tif source=139ASSIGNfixed#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030157 FRAME: 0844

502300019

Docket No. STR-039

	~~~		
This is an As	ssignment of the following right	ts, title and interest: (check all that apply):	
×	United States of America righ	ts, title and interest in the invention	
<b>3</b>	Foreign rights, title and intere	est in the invention	
$\boxtimes$	United States Patent Applicati	on Serial No. 29/433,460	
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: 09/29/2012	
	United States Provisional Pate	ent Application Serial No.	
	United States Patent No(s).		
	International (PCT) Patent Ap	d (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.	
×	Other (specify) All right, title ar	nd interest in the invention.	
litle of the L	nvention		
INTERIOR	OPTICS FOR A LIGHT BAR		
m.emera (m.	Name	Address	
Tracy L. Ar	ndrew	6370 Van Zandt Road, Livonia, New York 14487	
Stephen T.	Vukosic	47 Sweet Pea Drive, West Henrietta, New York 14586	
Andrew Ma	ck	3513 Bronson Hill Road, Livonia, New York 14487	
R. Michael	Datz	48 Sunderland Trail, Rochester, New York 14624	
Assignee			
	Name	Address	
Star Hoodli	ght & Lantern Co., Inc.	455 Rochester Street, Avon, New York 14414	
(Cas) (Peadl)	Sire as more control as and the		

**REEL: 030157 FRAME: 0845** 

Docket No. STR-039

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Signature/Date
Trace L Andrew
Sta TVILC
august. Mark
Lowe Oto

[Page 2 of 4 ]

PATENT REEL: 030157 FRAME: 0846

Docket No. STR-#39

	Notarization ed prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 22 day of April	in the year 3013
	Tuey L Andrew (Signature of Inventor)
State of New York  County of Newroe	Notary Public-State of New York No. 01GR6125776
Before me personally appeared Tracy L. Andrew	Qualified in Monroe  My Commission Expires April 25, 2013
execute the same this Job day of April	re act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to in the year 3013  (Nouve Public)
Executed this 32 day of April at	In the year 2813
State of New York	(Signature of Inventor) John D Green Notary Public-State of New York No. 01GR6125776
	Qualified in Monroe  My Commission Expires April 25, 2013  re act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this 3 to day of April	in the year 3013  (Notary Priotic)
Executed this Led day of April at	The year 2013  Audin 7. White
State of New York  County of Montal	John D Green  Notary Public-State of New York No. 01GR6125776
Before me personally appeared Andrew Mack who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a fre	Qualified in Monroe  My Commission Expires April 25, 2013  ee act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized in
execute the same this 3.49 day of 1901	in the year 1013 Theen Notary Public

REEL: 030157 FRAME: 0847

Docket No. STR-039

	on is not necessary, it will be con	Notarization  scidered prima facte evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
Executed this 3 %	day of April	in the year 3013
iate of Now York		(Signature of Inventor)  John D Green  Notary Public-State of New York  No. 01GR6125776
lefore me personally appea tho acknowledged the fore xecute the same this うぬ	egoing instrument to be a	Qualified in Monroe My Commission Expires April 25, 2013  a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized in the year 3013
Executed this t	day of	fin the year
State of		(Signature of Inventor)
County of		
Sefore me personally appea	red egoing instrument to be day of	a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized in the year
Sefore me personally appea who acknowledged the fore	going instrument to be	
Sefore me personally appea who acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this	going instrument to be	
Before me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this	egoing instrument to be a	in the year  (Notary Public)
Sefore me personally appear who acknowledged the fore execute the same this Executed this et	egoing instrument to be a	in the year  (Notary Public)  in the year
Before me personally appea who acknowledged the fore execute the same this  Executed this  It  County of  Before me personally appea	egoing instrument to be day of day of day of day of	in the year  (Notary Public)  in the year

[Page 4 of 4]

PATENT REEL: 030157 FRAME: 0848

**RECORDED: 04/05/2013**